UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc# 1835513015 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00

EDHARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 12/21/2018 10:18 AM PG: 1 OF 3

First American Title Insurance Company

OUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY Joint Tenants

THE GRANTOR Walter S. Kozul ov ski and Patricia A. Kosubowski Husband and Wife, of the town of Palos Heights, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIMS to Gustavo Romero and Lilia Romero, not as Tenants in Common, but as Joint Tenants, of 5300 S. Rockwell Chicago, IL 60632, of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 2 FEET 6 INCHES THERECF) IN BLOCK 3 IN HATHAWAY AND ERSKINE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHE AST 1/4 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, private, public and vallity easements and roads and highways, party wall rights and agreements, existing leases and tenancies, special taxes or assessment for improvements not yet completed, any confirmed special tax or assessment, installments not due at the date hereof of any special (a) issessment for improvements heretofore below, mortgage or trust deed specified below, general taxes for the year 2018 and sub-squent years including taxes which may accrue by reason of new or additional improvements during the year 2018

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises as joint tenants forever.

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISION OF PARAGRAPH E, SECTION 4, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 19-12-419-018-0000 Address(es) of Real Estate: 5300 S. Rockwell Chicago, IL 60632

Dated this

S. Kozubowski

Quit Claim Deed - Individual - Joint Tenants

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 21-Dec-2018 CHICAGO: 0.00

CTA: 0.00 TOTAL: 0.00 *

19-12-419-018-0000 | 20181201664264 | 0-583-482-016

* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

FASTDoc 09/2005

1835513015 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

						
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	COOK		SS			
I, the undersigned, a Notary Publiand Patricia A. Kozubowski, personally knappeared before me this day in person, and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes the Given under my hand and official seal, this	nown to me to be the d acknowledged that se erein set forth, includ	same perso she signed, ing the rele	n whose name is s sealed and delivere	ubscribed to ed the said ins he right of ho	the foregoing in strument as her mestead.	strument, free and
"OFFICIAL ANTHONY M. YAC NOTARY PUBLIC, STAT MY COMMISSION EXPI	CARELLO { E OF ILLINOIS }	6	forthing in t	Saure	<u>(Notary</u>	Public)
Prepared by:	C					
Jesus Perez Jesus Perez and Associates 4111 S. Richmond Chicago, IL 60632	04	Co				
Mail to:		-9	7%			
Lilia Romero	REAL ESTATE	TRANSFER	TAX	21-Dec-201	10	
Gustavo Romero		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	CUMITY	0.0	_	
5300 S. Rockwell		(\$%)	ILLINOIS.	0.0		
Chicago, IL 60632			TOTAL.	0.0	00	
Nume and Address of Taxpayer:	19-12-419-	018-0000	20181201664264	U-F 21-197-472		
Lilla Romero),	_
Gustavo Romero					/);;	•

5300 S. Rockwell Chicago, IL 60632

1835513015 Page: 3 of 3



First American Title Insurance Company 27775 Diehl Road Warrenville, IL 60555

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grants assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corpauthorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.	poration or foreign corporation authorized to do business or authorized to do businessjor
Dated Nov 30 2218 Signature Watth	I Kubaus MO
Grantor	or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said WALTER S KOZUBOWSKI affiant this day of	
Notary Public Author managel.	"OFFICIAL SEAL" ANTHONY M. VACCARELLO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/31/2019
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corpor or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business of estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Dated	ration authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real acquire and hold title to real
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 4/12 Romer c affiant this	MY COMMIGS OF STPIRES: 11/25/22
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of the Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent	ne grantee shall be guilty of a offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois

Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)